

Start a Fresh Drug Conselling & Rehabilitation Centre vs. State of
H.P.

FAO No. 206 of 2025.

01.08.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for
the appellatant.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., for
the respondent.

**FAO No. 206 of 2025 and CMP No.
18506 of 2025.**

Notice to the respondent. Mr. Amandeep
Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General
appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the
respondent and seeks time to file reply. Be filed on or
before the next date.

List on 25th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

1st August, 2025.
(Jai)