

Start a Fresh Drug Conselling & Rehabilitation  
Centre Vs. State of H.P.

**FAO No. 206 of 2025**

**25.8.2025 Present:** Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Senior Advocate, with  
Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the  
respondent.

Ail Sharma, DEO, HPSMHA, present in person.

**FAO No. 206 of 2025 and CMP No. 18506 of 2025**

List before appropriate Bench on **26.8.2025**. Till  
then, no action for vacation of the inmates be taken against  
the applicant/appellant.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**  
(Chander)