

**Start a Fresh Drug Counselling and Rehabilitation Centre Vs. State of HP.**

**FAO No.206 of 2025**

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

**FAO No.206/25 and CMP No.18506/25**

Learned Dy. Advocate General has placed on record letter dated 25.08.2025 along with the annexures, whereby the respondent/State intends to place on record the continuous contraventions of provisions of law being indulged in by the appellant. The same is taken on record. Copy whereof has been supplied to the learned counsel for the appellant.

List the matter for consideration on **08.10.2025**. Till then, no action for vacation of the inmates be taken against the applicant/appellant.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

26<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)