

Start a Fresh Drug Counseling and Rehabilitation Centre Vs. State of HP

FAO No.206 of 2025

08.10.2025 Present: Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CMP No.18506 of 2025

Heard. Order dated 26.08.2025 is made absolute during pendency of the main appeal.

Alteration, modification or vacation on motion.

Application stands disposed of.

FAO No.206 of 2025

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list for consideration on **11.11.2025**.

Learned Additional Advocate General is directed to produce the record on the next date of hearing.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 08, 2025
(V.Himalvi)