

**Start a Fresh Drug Counseling and  
Rehabilitation Centre vs. State of H.P.**

**FAO No.206 of 2025**

**06.03.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vidish Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archna Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,  
list on 25.03.2026.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**March 06, 2026**  
(reena)